Susan D. Ritenour Secretary and Treasurer and Regulatory Manager One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida 32520-0781

Tel 850.444.6231 Fax 850.444.6026 SDRITENO@southernco.com



December 23, 2008



Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Cole:

RE: Docket No. 070244-EI

Enclosed are an original and fifteen copies of Gulf Power Company's Request for Confidential Classification regarding certain information submitted by Gulf Power in connection with the Public Service Commission's audit of Gulf Power's customer deposits.

Sincerely,

Susan D. Ritericu (lw)

COM	mv
GCL I	Enclosures
OPC	cc: Beggs & Lane Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq
SGA	
ADM	

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

11914 DEC 29 8

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Request for confidential treatment of certain information contained in draft report setting forth a review of customer deposit procedures of Florida's five investor-owned utilities, by Gulf Power Company

Docket No.: 070244-EI Date: December 23, 2008

REQUEST FOR EXTENDED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

GULF POWER COMPANY ("Gulf Power", "Gulf", or the "Company"), by and through its undersigned attorney and pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, hereby files a request that the Florida Public Service Commission enter an order extending the confidential classification for certain information provided by Gulf Power in connection with the Public Service Commission's audit of Gulf Power's customer deposits (the "Audit"). As grounds for this request, the Company states:

- 1. On March 21, 2007, Gulf filed its initial Request for Confidential Classification of portions of handwritten work papers produced by Commission Staff in connection with the Audit (the "confidential documents.")
- 2. On June 29, 2007, the Commission entered an order granting Gulf Power's request. See, PSC-07-0555-CFO-EI.
- 3. As provided in Section 366.093(4), Florida Statutes, and by the Commission's Order, the confidential documents will be made public after a period of 18 months unless Gulf or another affected party shows, and the Commission finds, that the confidential documents continue to contain proprietary confidential business information.
- 4. Gulf hereby requests that the Commission enter an order extending the confidential classification of the confidential documents for an additional 18-month period.

POCUMENT NUMBER-CATE
11914 DEC 29 8
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

- 5. The confidential documents are entitled to continued confidential classification for the same reasons they were initially classified. In each case, the sensitive nature of the confidential documents remains high, despite the passage of 18 months. As stated in Gulf's initial Request, the confidential documents contain customer account numbers. Customer account numbers are entitled to confidential classification pursuant to Section 366.093(3), Florida Statutes, in that public disclosure of such information could enable third parties to access individual accounts thereby causing harm to Gulf's ratepayers.
- 6. The information filed pursuant to this Request is intended to be, and is treated as, confidential by the Gulf Power and, to this attorney's knowledge, has not been otherwise publicly disclosed.
- 7. Submitted as Exhibit "A" are copies of the confidential documents. Exhibit "A" should be treated as confidential pending a ruling on this request. Attached as Exhibit "B" are two (2) edited copies of the confidential documents which may be made available for public review and inspection. Attached as Exhibit "C" to this request is a line-by-line/field-by-field justification for the request for confidential classification.

WHEREFORE, Gulf Power Company respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order protecting the information highlighted on Exhibit "A" from public disclosure as proprietary confidential business information.

Respectfully submitted this $23^{\rm rd}$ day of December, 2008.

JEFFREY A. STONE

Florida Bar No. 325953

RUSSELL A. BADDERS

Florida Bar No. 007455

STEVEN R. GRIFFIN

Florida Bar No. 627569

Beggs & Lane

P. 0. Box 12950

Pensacola, FL 32591

(850) 432-2451

Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Request for confidential treatment of certain information contained in draft report setting forth a review of customer deposit procedures of Florida's five investor-owned utilities, by Gulf Power Company

Docket No.: 070244-EI Date: December 23, 2008

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

EXHIBIT "A"

Provided to the Commission Clerk

under separate cover as confidential information

EXHIBIT "B"

DK-5 adderdum A

<u> </u>	The memory was a second		D.	INTSTON	I/LOCA	TION:	GULF POWER COMPANY								
		J.	Residential	& Non-Res	Sidential		Initial / Additional Deposit (select one)								
TOTAL THE SECRETARIAN SECRETAR	Acct No.	On File (Y/N) opendat	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	2-mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt Actually	DAID cedit	Waiver (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Objective /	D/ND	Reason for Waiver			
		C	7/14/06	New Sehie		Collected	Raday			Subjective Reason Gor	Additional				
2	,	C	B13106	2780,00		1000	_A_	14	, N			Billed inthi			
3		C	Clock	2780 00	Jan/ 3713		A	Ŋ	N	LOC EXA	CED-NO RE	Placement			
· 4		2/2006	closed	417006 adil	10)	acces.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- V	Ν.	Vate Pax	ment	Humcane			
st-/-		A 1/2004		8/2006 100.00	180/ 2	4000	12/93			Lak/ Discon	next	3			
50.03 E		3006	-	1007/63		9/06-100:00 40	P			Late amore					
est of		51000 2		110 plate	240-	1100-100 - 70				Late Paymer	must	 			
8		3/2000	150 9 2006		28632	AND THE STREET STREET,	. <u> </u>	6-6-0 intoc	N	Late Pupp	**				
V			150" 1/2004	100 10 00	16812		<u> </u>	instral W-Co	editsone	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	***************************************			
/ X		14/2025		100 7/06	520		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	N	Late pa	m. #7				
11 1	jeon V	8/2003		and the Advantage of the Printer of the Party of the Part			Q	72	N		17-23				
12	-		Para et a	150 9/06	<u>212</u>			Y-No initia	Chart Cas	14 000		***************************************			
V		13/ 30. 7	100.00 4/00		120.3		A/D*	^a N	TI TI	exist.	XUMM				
	<u> </u>	12/3003 3/3004	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	100g Op	180	and state in the state of the s	\mathcal{D}	10-7 interest	17	Lane are	D. TEVAL	<u>ya</u>			
15		1/03	IRC NO.	100 7/06	280. °°	Securities and a security of the security of t	_ D	11-6 inter	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jake O	Miconcet	-			
16					360%		D	Initial dead	+ Touce of	Late larg	UDIGGT Ver-				
		3/04	Cude× 2, 488	150 7/06	<i>35</i> 0%		5	121tal 19	*D	Luta Pum	LAIR Paym	ent Defalt			
18		704	135 7/04		850, ×	\$ 20	\Box	8-4 interest	1.57	Thirty Line	54782				
17.		2/01 2/02 2/47	***************************************		400, ³⁶		Ō	7 1 11-23		Jate 4/	annete				
23		407		7/06/150	वेथर्		75	 		late ever	* MONTH				
9	j	2/A7		160 10/00	400		Ď			Late & P	choir				
2		7199		7/06 (00	400			<u> </u>		Late Payo	ment	****			
23		7/04	न्त्री भिष्ट	1 low loo	300	the state of the s	Ó	9 "7" int		Late for	b years				
	an la	1/93		8100150	190.0		ろ	7 - / 1NT		LAXELYM	mets / lest	check			
&4 &5		2/D6	NOR Proper	100 190	390	1	~~~~			Sich office	M lata				
26		12002		19 No 150	400		-B-			late 4 of	6				
27		2 3005	Placos initia	8/06 las	186	PER 22 SAN BE AND POST OF THE SAN SERVICE OF THE SA		3	···	ato eve	grat	Λ			
" '		0/2006 J	Pagose withy	A MOTOR Park	130.00			· ·	N. S. L. C. S.	ate P	meet	Wilder State of the State of th			
Y	4	7/2000 3	194 90.00	00 100"	100		- 1	5-64	Nev	THE DISD VU	me				
Y	14.	. / 40-0 (1)	. OT 120 31	7/06 (00多し	3(in 1)3	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE			ر من	te for 1	Lyear				
Y.	1	1004 1	104 15000	06 156	340 M			934 int	lat	84 Disco	mart				
	lo	12000	"In (SD"	Ticle Icone	るかり 「		8	A DEPOSIT OF THE PERSON OF THE		churchy in	erm fotal	Ster Rebille			
2	14	11005 1	VDK Coden 19	//N/a (500)	Alu do			9" - in+	<u> </u>	ate and	ins connel.	Pc			
V.		42002	403 (50%)	3/pm 10000	500		<u> </u>	940 inti	1.	site 3/1	A A				
		Western Company	······································	178 188 I	700	·	ا		i	ak 4/1	711-				

1	M	
1	1	
Ŧ	١	

3	t No.	On-File	Deposit	Calculated	2-mo Avg	Deposit		Waiver	1 2			
\$		(Y/N)	Req'd	Deposit	Bill	Amt	DAND	Interest	Amount of	Waiver,		Reason for
\$		open	(Y/N)	Amount	On off Nov	Actually	Chedio		Waiver	Objective /	D/ND	Waiver
					1	Collected	4400			Subjective		
2 H	—	8/2001		9/06/60	520		D		 			1
- H	.	8/2001		8/06 150	270		<u>5</u>	 		Ketum/La	To Pay +1 "	+/6
* -	<u> </u>	11/2000-		9/06 150	130		_ 	 	 	a past d	re ando	E Jun 17
$\bigvee_{i} \sqcup i$		0 2003	10/203/100	9106 \$100	340.	 	- K -	701 2	<u> </u>	Late none	co/cut of	£
Y -		10/2004	8/2004 \$ 150	7106\$15000	360		3	Et intout	-	late our	man town	202
6	L	य पात्रका		900 1500	200			9ª intard	<u> </u>		(55ログノガフェ	100
7		12/1998	NDP Open	904 150	440.	***	<u> </u>			lates/La	tra	
3		512007 312004	7 990	706 150	380 m	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Carrier Telling Tellin		William la		
7		3 2004	71997	7/06 1505	3000	-	<u> </u>			at 1	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	ALINE BROWNING CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
3		12/2002	71993	9/00 1500	ತುಂ.		$-\mathcal{L}$			Late par	xma. To	
"		12/ 2005	7 98	16/06 150=	2-0	N. Contraction and a section is the state of the section of the se				Lacto & 12	etur ch	· Gr A
*		11/05		8/06 150"	230			1				
3		7198	NDR & bow	RING IN	TANK UP			Carry #	@open der	and waived	Blc Katring	MS RV Cuoton
VĪ.		Fresh	COLUMN TARREST AND THE	ECITO	200	<u> </u>	<u></u>			L44 1 23 / 1.41 A B	1.5	
√ L		7/2003	2/04/504	7/0/ 100 4	360	 	<u> </u>	74 intent		ate & D	TC -A -	
		4/00	NODE MOL	7/04 100-	100			GTIN INTERL		ato ever	& Month	THE CT
			NDROGEN	0 No 150	200	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	ate 4	-	
			28 150,00	tal No IAO	350.	*	-Q			ate 3/1	2 monts	`
		Thon	901 1500	9106 100	DED.	1.00	ρ	94 Outet		1	Sochell X	98
0		G (200.3		7 No 150.*	300	6/04 100%	D	The weter			The state of the s	
		2 2021		\$ 1000 100°	3) 0	į.	-D			Late payor	savo no	eristh #
		I Danner I	14M 120	8/06 100°	pau.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	46 Inhart			sistenty	
Y			Goed and	No TOO		Augustus series	\mathbb{Q}	9 inst.		Lat 2	rule put	
		2 2005	AND A TO	Depos. T	240		<u> </u>	Color Street		1-	reup mr	sel
Λ	2	00/6	5 00 /	9106 100 A	270.		D			late & De		
4		2 1994	7 1991	7/06 (0)	360.		D	8-9 intar		Late The	u 99	
	Į.	ljago-		7/06 (51).0			Q			Tates/I		60.
γ 🗀		11/64	7 1992	8/06/46	<u> 205 </u>		$P \perp$			late of c		1- Anazoto
石			7 1997 12/47 10 P	7/06 150.	410		D			Tates/c	(0)	
	F	21990	जिति १८°। १५०३ १७०५	9/06 100	410			9 intary-	The state of the s	1 ato	weistzut	24.214C-X
	C		110x 150.	1003 100	416	000 00 900 100		5 intest	(350,00)	Late Cut		
		12005	10 0 0 0000	103 50 9/06/00	360		D	V interst		ate code	off condi	SIALY
		- 1944	NPRO 1000	100 150	180.					Inti 312	z / Tawy	
	- 4	1200	5 DH 150 9	lov jov.	440		\mathbb{D}	9 interest		late (10	Months Norths	
		1 P88	2100 150.	1106 100	380.	<u> </u>	_b (9 interst		Late cons	WOULD WHI	4
			787	150.	430		0	1000		TATE COM	77. J.	X 14/2/21-02
H		1700 W (298 160.	100 100	400		DI	o interest		Tata and	ovastat	8
		hooy c	थि । १००. १	100 yacl	100	*****) intagt		inte 12 10	con ch	SIGNATA
		7005	B/05 150. (C	100 100	330			7 intent		Late Payor	arn ch	ellen 4

A

2

456

ì	Acct No.	On File (YIN) Open	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	2-mo Avg Bill Nsv 11	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	D/ND Chely	Waiver Instacot (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
1		6 200	Eirishn (o.	9/00/50.49	230.00		R			Late Para-	a. KALAM	.0
V		412001	4/01 46800 25	1 103 50	600.D	#7/do 100	D	<u> </u>	Water continue	late Co.	+ CP / (2)	+ Chris
くろくく		7/10/01	- 16 AL	10/m 10mm	470.					late Pays- late on late or late &	atremai	
V	****	5/2005	3/2003 130	7/06 100 7/06 100 8/06 100 9/06 150	300. 380.		Ď	7. inte		at &	Petro d	ell
V,	_	8/2003	8103 150.	7/00 100	380.			9 inte		tates t	ati	
X		177 NOH	7 04 150.	8 00 100	1800 320		_D_	9 intai		late 1	Pant	
1		1/2004	Existing Co.	9 00 150	3.50		<u> </u>			late of	one stuct	
}		-						<u> </u>				
ļ	• •	!					2000 M 2000 M			<u> </u>		<u>.</u>
Į											<u> </u>	
	MANA											
1		-		47 Manual Control of the Control of				-				
					HARLEST TO THE STATE OF THE STA			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ļ	
ŀ		*	<u> </u>	A CHRISTIAN IN CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		·····			<u> </u>			
-	17.			A THE STREET STREET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Į	MARKET SALES OF THE PARTY OF TH	- }		 							 	
1		1	4.47-411						 			<u> </u>
1		-		-						 		<u> </u>
ı										 		
ı	and the state of t			***************************************				1				
ļ							······································	<u> </u>			* #:# **********************************	<u> </u>
											1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1
l											A.18.4.48.71	
				41				·				
I	*****											
I	-		A CONTRACTOR OF STREET									
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- H-XIAROMANIA		Jan	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
						4						
- 1	Market State of State	_1	}	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>

.....

DR-3 Adderdun B

	R	esid ential	& Non-Res	sidential		GULF P			(select on	e)	
Acct No.	On File (Y/N)	Deposit Req*d (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	•mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt Actually	D/ND	Waiver (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective /	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
71				. , .,	Collected	•	(114)	٤٠.	Subjective		
	C		40	38	40	NO		_		***	
	C -	У	6000	5750	6000	ND	-		and and a		
	·C /		400	4/2	400	NO		~			
	C -	у	340	352	34a						
		Y	100	47.32	100	Nn	·~				we will be a second or the sec
	٠	Y	220	128.92	220	Scuret*				AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED AND THE PERSON NAMED AN	
		у	180	102.73	/80	ND	-		<u></u>		
	~	Y	150	83.08	-0-	REPUNDED	(FINAL)				A
	b -	<u> </u>	325	141.81	0	REYENUE P		WAUTH. OL	E) NSF	euser As	e Collection
		Y	150	114.38	ט'גי/					TEST TEST	
		Y	/30	102.84	150	FINAL -	DEP CRED	IT TO ACCT	, STILL LOT	FINAL BIL	_
		Y	/50	121.43	150	-				_	
		Y	טע/	26.47	150	- D	//toxinec.r	NOTILE-	ATE BICC X	2	
	-	У	200	100.57	200	LATE BILL	X2 Desi	connt not	ex2 CH	ADLE CAS	90100
		. À.	140	8Z.18	140	Discornes		wx co/lection		Conc. Carrie	71.00
	_	_ Y	150	78.33	120	_	4im				_
	***	Υ	(30)	40.53	/50	Active Col	In their Co	+- AM BY	CONTROL MANUFACTURE CONTROL CO	The state of the s	and the second
<u>.</u>		Y	150	99.08	0	CHARLE			01.69 NE	ER AND DET	07/2- 08/
		Υ	270	41.24	270	PREVIOUS	HARGE OFF I			ALL THE MAY	727 7
Ł		У	150	66.45	150	·	· 444.7				
		У	120	86.79	(20	**	-	4000	<u> </u>		
<u>;</u>		" Y	225	120.01	225	FINAL	₹225 €	RENT TO T	Acrona		
	_		120	36.28	/50		IK PRIOR	UKAGE = IST	9		
1	****		150	41.42	150				DE PULLED	משוב או משוב	TAESYC.
		У	//9	90.39	/40 //O	XFISL BLO	- ANOTHE	ecr — Oz	KIT NOT INC	BEANED LINON	MOVING
1		<u> </u>	200	90.57	Z/0 "	ACTIVE CO	LLECTION'S - G	# £235";	FULIBLE TO	eur od 11/1	
		Ý	150	47.08	/30	#	" - DOT RE	VIEW /DISC	OTICE ON "	An	
ĺ	~	У	120	110.41	, mail (c)	FINAL -	DEPOSIT C	REDIT TO	Acres.		
		У	200	97.00	200	FINAL -	-4'	XFER "	NEW ALLT	· · · · · ·	
i	_	У	150	71.93	780		·	P. F.C.	NAME OF THE PARTY.		
		Y	/30 ^*	53.41	/50	Actor Call	etems; outs;	Sandair bate	-\$/22		
	_	4	120	53.44	O	FINAL -	CLONED ONC	E-14-14 412620	e 1.		manutary .

* Durant posal to Cutout non-pay 9 .. went 2x monthly aug.

L

A	
•	

Acct No.	On File (Y/N)	Deposit Req¹d	Calculated Deposit	2-mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt	D/ND	Waiver	Amount of			Reason fe
		(Y/N)	Amount) Din	Actually	UNIO	(Y/N)	Waiver	Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Waiver
		>-	241.4		Collected				amjective	1	•
	H	V	#3, 23	1/3.72	240				 	·	
	 		270	136.15	135	ACTIUE	COLIECTIONS.	- COPY FINA	E OF W/CU		
-			Zvo	87.70	2.00			FABI CAM	ie ar wigo	F MEN	COMM.
_			/30	92.31	150	ACTIVE L			 	-	
Herman		Υ	/10	42.33	150	UNATOTAL	the corne	PENDING	- DIJC. NO	TICE -AUI	QUE MIG !
	C	N		/2.52				YUR PHOIL	PON		
	C. /	N		64.39	<u> </u>		X Y	TEMP SUC	-		
	C -	N		41.43		4	(Y) LIGHTING	FERVICE ON	Y OAT	ND	
*****		*	-	73.20		ACTIVE	corr - vac	NOTIE 60	YTENTITY	WANTS;	DE ALARD
	V	2		52.67		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	UNK	047	ND	SCOLING
		N		33.32				****	OBT		
		N	***************************************		Constitution of the party of th		y Ext	. PYNT RECO	D EXUTING	CULT AN	THE COL
		A.	 	69.57		BULLORA	PROY ALC	1 : GOOD PY	T: TEN		11 21 21 21
			 -	38.43	***			,			SCOLE
		رًي	,-	123.11						44	
- i				87.36				The state of the s	MINISTER STREET, STREE	······································	- 4
- ·	7	<u>u</u>		<i>5</i> 3.76		A-CRE	TI PREY C	1 2 7	**************************************		- 4
		<u></u>	CAPACINAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	45.12		*4:	41		·		
-		<u> </u>	_	101.05			V			carry management of the	
-		M.		94.44	fum		V		OBT	****	SCORE
		<u> </u>	line.	63 11		- //4	The state of the s		OBT		**
- i		N		270.35	****		V - 377 6	MESS CREDI	- MY AN	FAO	
-	-	М	MANUA.	63.50		***************************************			OBT		**
_		· N	·	156.62				annen en bezon en en en	005		44
_		N	2004	70-25			1.0	DECY DOLLE FROM	C 057		H
	n-The	N	Account of the second of the s	107.42	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	TREY	A - HIITORY	(PORMOR O	U27.)		
	1	N		2/2.16		MICONNECT	HOTHE LATE	I MIT DUC			44
	~	AE .		121.55		<u> </u>					
		M		/22.33		CTIVE COLL.	MOR MOR	PAIT DUE	XI Diame	2.70'8"	
	—	N		20.52		Water Heider Water Taylor					SCOLE
		N				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER,			-	The state of the s	3CG/CE
	was were	N .	_	90.83							44
		N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/7.0		PILLED	seone acor-o	שעפ			
	-	N		107.57						THE RESERVE THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PAR	SOCE
				167.49							The state of the s
		<u>~</u>		\$7.17		COOPPRE VI	US CREAT HE	LIDRY WALL	E/7		*#
		<i>W</i>		23.75	_	MATTER COLL				***************************************	<u> </u>
		N.		83.23		DIICONNES	- 45 7-4	40 11/-			score
		- K		3/06	٠		and the same of th	=			SCO-COE
	أسسوني	A4		72.49	-	A	A CREDIT A				44

On File Calculated Z-mo Avg Acct No. Deposit Deposit Waiver Waiver, Amount of Reason for (Y/N) Req'd Bill Deposit Amt D/ND Waiver Objective / D/ND Waiver (Y/N) Actually (Y/N)Subjective Amount Collected 54.63 0 LIP M KĄ UNK 085 ND SCORE 234 **** 145.63 84.35 FINAL N 0 UNK SCORE OUDTHNOWS BALANCE N Y O 20.87 SCOKE ٥ : Y 295 133.64 CRED. DEPOSIT BACK FINAL

A.C.

DK-5 WARRIAMS A

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9	D	INISION	I/LOCA	TION:	GULF P	OWER	COMPA	VV		The state of the s
		I	<i>(esidential</i>	& Non-Re:	sidential		-Initial-	/ Addition	ul Deposit	(select on	e)	A
A	ect No.	On File (Y/N) opendate	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	2-mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt Actually	Day	Waiver	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective /	D/ND	Reason for Walver
1		C	7/14/06	New Setup		Collected	cedit	(Y/N)		Subjective	Alchha	
2		The second secon	813106	2780.00		1509	LA_	N	, <i>N</i>		acros C.	Billiod intha
3		Č		Revened / Nov /	9-1-8		A	N	N	Lac. man	CED-NO RE	
ч 🗀		SKIRKS THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Clord	531/5	023/35/3		P	N	N:	16140	TED- D3 ICE	
ast V	- [:	+ 1/2004	closed	4/2000 adil	rund	PER PRES	15483			Late Pax	ment	Humicane
· 1			(B0.00	8/acco 100 =	180/2	سمما	D			Lak/Discon	nect	*
150.03 J	- -		150 7.69	1007/03	5a0, 02	3/06-100 to you	KL D			Late Pagner	·	
wat V)- -	510000	1001 9/02	110 plot	340		6	6-6-50 (atoc		Late Payment	hus.	
		1300A	1904 9 2006		286	Complete in the second description of the second of the se				Last rush	1	
9 V		laout	150" 1/2004	100 ID 06	16812		5	instral w - Cu		2 Dicon	neut	
11 X		4 2025	150" 1-13-05	100 7/0b	510			12	<u> 13 </u>	Late por	me JE	
11	9	5/aco3	<u> </u>	150 8/06	212	P. 101		Characteristics		Late Pare la existi P	ساسي الم	
./* [1	12006		150 0/06	120.2		A/DM	Y-No initia	ediport cred	is Late Pa	ment	
/	1 1	3/3082	100.00 4/00	100 g lop	189.		- Alb.		<u> (1</u>	exist: P	or relation.	
/1		3(2004		100 7/06	>80. v²	miniman,	<u> </u>	16-7 interest	Ŋ	lake as	Disconnet	
12	1 1	103			360%	naddisubsid iniumphography designa) at sirva ar arbitis.		11-61210-	770 ACM C 2011 P SECTION STREET STREET STREET STREET	Late Our	Collection	CANCELLO CONTRA DE CONTRA DE LOS DE LOS DESCRICADOS DE LOS DE
16		5/01	cude* ** 1488	150 7/06	350 %	***************************************	B	witial depo	it Thounder Cu	twee 708"	Late Pour	ent Detalts
7	2	104	135 7/04	And the control of th	250 ×	-	<u></u>	Install 198	*\$	Luta Punn	en les	cha precis
18	16:	401				80 9		8-4 interest		late 4/	onente	
19	essa: Palar	10)		190 9/06	400,00			***************************************		المرام المالية	MANAGES	
23		2/02		7/06/120	2000		<u>D</u>			Inte 40	check	fa
		199	6190 150	1600/00	400					Late Payo		
124				7/06 (00	400]		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		at 6	Wery -	
23		193		71,06 100	300		0	9=7 in+		lad o	b years	
24	2		- A (2)	१।०७।५७	190.0		\Box				DCB (167	crear
05		202	JOR Open	9 00 150	390		D		·	lata 4 d	6 late	
26	6	200		190 ISD	400		D					
27	- 8	1902	Yacous inity	8/06 las	120			The state of the s	1	ato eve	ng other 1	
(a .)	10	12000	Parone with	A NOTEY POR	130,00		0	-	10101	6 6	mad	
3					300 35	-		5-64		CONTROL VO	me !	
X	1(1	12002 1	101 150	9/00 (00%)	3110 B	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		934 int		e for 15	LYCCLUS	- Chromoson
" V ,	الا	3004	150 7	100 129 m	340 0		 	JAT INT	_ lat	34 Disco	trana	
	Lo	1340c	9 D 150%	1/06 100m	รลก		-6-1	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY		churchen in	em otal	Ster Retilical
	11	1005 N		1/06 (50%)	3/11/00			9" = in+	\	ate and	Dric comme	Re
3 V	12	12002 =	103 (BD =	6/06 100°	5		<u> </u>	940 inti	*33 *PROCESSOR SECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	acte 3/L	O Assut	2
-	The Reverse and the Re	**************************************		TYP IV	700		0			atc 4/7	~1.1m	Committee and the second

A	
A	
• ١	

4	Acct No.	On-File	Deposit	Calculated	2-mo Avg	Deposit		Waiver	Amount of	Waiver,	Number of the second	Reason for
3		(Y/N.)	Req'd	Deposit	Bill	Amt	'D7N'D	Interest	Waiver	Objective /	D/ND	Waiver
2		open	(Y/N)	Amount	as off Nov	Actually	credo	(Y/N)		Subjective		
_		0,			17	Collected]
8		8/2001		9/06/60	520					Return/Lat	E Pam +1	1/6
2		812001		8/06 (50	270		a			à past d	re anto	Edmonts
3		11/2002-		2 (06 120	130					late none	es/cut of	<u>e</u>
\\ \		10/2003	10/203/100	9/06 \$100	340.		D	CH interest	an Sandalianan	late our	nent con	aduly 03
· VL		10/2004	812004 \$150	7106*150"	360.		P	98 intast		lates and	collecto	200
6	4	d 4/2001		900 1500	200.		\Box		VII.2.1.3.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	lates/La	tas	
7		512007 512007 312004	NDPOORW	9104 150"	440.	2	-Ω_			lates la		
8		512007	7 990	700 150	3 80.00		D			late la	t _a	
4		3 2004	71997	7/06 150%	300 00	4	D			Late pa	etun ch	
J3 🗌		12/2002	71993	9/06 1500	310,		O			locto & R	etun ch	W.S.
11		12/2005	7 98	70106 150	200					Lata a	J 12 12	ato site site
12		11/05	Der ack*	19/06 150"	<i>200</i>		-0 $-$	Current *	@ open de	and waired	BIC Katrina	MS AV CUOTEN
13		7(08	NDR & upon	8/06 1200	3000		D			Late/Lit	ده.	
AN		F006 8	2/01/20030	19100100	aldo	1	D	74 intart		late & D	reconner	Siver Of
15		712003	2/04/504	7/06 100=	340.		O	9714 interst		late eva	HASUL XV	
15 17		4100	NDRO open	19/06/500	140		\Box			Late 4	15 sout	1
19		4/06	NDROGEN		200.	3				ate 3/	a monto	
18		11 /98 2 2001 5 2003 2 2004	218 150.00	100 do 100.	28O.	BUK.	0	94 Ontest		late con	-sochely	98
/ 1 V		20001	9DI 180 "	9106 100	440.	10/04/100%	0	9th weter		late pay	or com	mish
20		5 2003	40	7 No 150."	్శేవర	F	\mathcal{O}			Latter		0
-1		2/2000	7/200518	1000 10Q	320.		D	40 intert		both in	sistanta	
		11/2004	14 150	18/06 1000	320		D	9 mt.		late 2	neck perti	hall
24		12/2005	closed acct	I No Deposit	240	1	\circ		The state of the s	4-		
24		12 2005	NDR & DOWN	Wan 1500	210.		D			late & a	2 Cherris	
		50106	7 99 150	19106 1009	3/10		0	18-9 inter		lati In	w'99	
26		9 1 1994	> 1991	706 100	500.		D		- AVE HA TALLED COM	lates/	ates ou	rut Arrangeto
27		14 Janos	NDRO 00	18/06/45	a05		P			late 1	ia (n * ·	1 1
28		11/04	7 1992	8/06 145 7/06 150	410	ļ	D			lates/	cutoffs	C21212K-X
9		3/2005	12/03 160.	19/06 100	410			10 intary-		Late o	oncistrut taff con	ψ 'j
35		12 1994	12494 80,	1903 100	410	100 00 00 100 100	\$	5 interst	(340,00)	Late cu	taff con	fistalis
		6 2005	110x 150.	5/03 50 9/06/0	360		D	V Interst		LUC Cred	UT/Iany	<u></u>
2.2		1/2004	horo poor	oing 150.	180.		_ D			Late 31	inouth	ζ
3 V		1-1944	UPRO TOOM	900 600.	440		\mathcal{D}	9 interest		hate C	msisteni	lu
		1-1944	9100 150.	9106 100	440 380.		b_	9 interst		Locts as	haista hte	44400X14-0D
		11/1988	787	8 06 150	430		0	,		10105	Consista	
6 1		1/2004	0199 180.	3/10 100	400		D	lo interest	t	late our	mute 1	meistrati
74 V	I	50004	Sloy 150.	19 900c 100	noo	W. W. A. L. C.	D	9 intart		late 1/2	retim o	meistrate hecks
XV	A	8 2005		10/04 600	330		\triangleright	7 intent		I late pay	meto	

A

,	Acct No.	On File (YIN) Open	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	2-mo Avg Bill Mrv 11	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	DAND Cheli	Waiver trotacot (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
1		6/200	Existing Co.	900 150.4	230. @	Concern	b	***************************************		Late Para -	autodipon toff/Re ments ketn d	0
2 V		4 (2001	4/01 4680 25	1 103 50	GOD. 10	# 7/06 100	8		Control of the Contro	lati cu	1-CF/D1	F Chr.L
3		THOOLE	> 1601	W/W IST	1,5-7-0		Ď			late of	atrem	
41		5/2005	3/2003 130	7/06/100	300.		Ď	7. Inte		at v	Peter de	ell
5 1		8/2003	3/2003 130 8103 150. 71 04 150. Existing Co.	7/00 100	490. 300. 380.			9 inte		Lales L	acti_	
- K- 2		17/194	7 04 150.	8 00 100	1920 320		_0_	9 Intai		late 1	Pant.	
1		11/2004	Existing Co.	9 100 150	350		B			Late (onsistrat	
 		<u> </u>	1									
	4	}		-	ļ	ļ		<u> </u>				
}-	(Las, (Mar),,	1					- Annual Contract of the Contr	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
}		<u>:</u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	3432944g-4			1.200***********************************
}-		1		***************************************		Charge Control					1	
***		1			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O					- ANALYSIAN MARKET CO.	 	
-			 	Managarina Man Mila						 		
		 								· ***		
1	PARTY MANAGEMENT TO THE TAXABLE PARTY OF THE	1	the company of the party of the	1	A COLUMN TRANSPORTED TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR							
			***************************************	The state of the s								
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000					110.004441000000					
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O										311. William	
<u>_</u>	KANSAN MARIA APARTA	<u> </u>]				1				
	wa water	<u> </u>				Į .						
 			 							ļ		
-				-		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	-	ļ				
								<u> </u>	 		 	
-			 	ANNUAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	 	<u> </u>		-	•	ļ		
-	**************************************	 									 	A MARKAMANIA
1		*			 			·			 	
-		<u> </u>	 			1				<u> </u>	.	
L		L	<u>!</u>	<u> </u>		L		1	1	2 2	<u>t</u>	J.,,

3

DR-3 Adderdum B

		n	IVISION	/I OCA	TION.	CILLED	OWED /	707.50			
	77	J.J	4 V ISTOIN	/ LUCA	LIUN:	GULF P	OWER	COMPA	NY		
		esiaennai	& Non-Res	idential		lititial	/ Addition	ral-Deposit	(select on	e)	
Acct Nor	On File	Deposit	Calculated	-mo Avg	Deposit	1	Waiver	Amount of	Waiver,		Reason for
	(Y/N)	Req'd (Y/N)	Deposit	Bill	Amt	D/ND	Ì	Waiver	Objective /	D/ND	Waiver
•		. (1714)	Amount		Actually		(Y#N)		Subjective		
7	C	Υ	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Collected			i.			1
-	C /		40	38	40	NO					_
	·c·	У	5000	5750	6000	ND.			- Marie Constitution .	_	
	c –		400	4/2	400	NO	٠ سبب		whore	-	
-		<u>Y</u>	340	352	340						
		<u> </u>	220	47.32	100	Nn	~ نيــ			-	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1
		<u> </u>	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	128.02	220	-				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OW	4-
		<u>y</u>	/80	102.73	/80	NO		_	بسطين	-	
	<u> </u>		150	83.08	-0-	REPUNDED	(FINAL)				A
	**************************************	<u> </u>	325	141.81	0	REYENUE A	HOTECHON (WANTH. US	E) NSF	ENECK Ach	e Collection
		<u>у</u>	130	114.38	טע/			·	- 1		
		<u> </u>	/ານ ⋯	102.84	129	EINAL .	DEP CRED	IT TO ACCT	; STILL COT	FINAL BIL	<
1			/30	121.43	120	-				_	-
			סכ/	76.47	/50	- 0	VICOXXXECT	WOTILE- (ATE BICC X	z	
		у	200	100.57	200	LATE BILL	X2 Des	comet not	ex 2 CH	ARGE OFF	grior.
		λ.	140 .	82.18	140	Discornet	notice Act	rux collection			
	==	_ <u>Y</u>	7,20	78.33	\20	_	4		-		-
		<u> </u>	120	40.53	150	Active Col	leutin C	+- MAN BY			
		<u> </u>	//3	99.08	0	CHARLE	o offe BA	LANCE OF I	01.69 NE	WER AND DEP	07/25-08/
1		<u> </u>	270	41.24	270	PREVIOUS .	CHARGE OFF	JAMBANA	Aur.		
		<u>y</u>	150	46.45°	120					70.	
-		у	12,0	86.79	120	•		-	<u> </u>	-	_
100		Y	225	/20.0/	225	FINAL	₹225° (REAT TO T	E ACCOUNT		
			12,0	36.28	150	DEPOSIT RI	UK PRIOR	WAGE \$15			
	**		150	41.42	150	COLLECTION	MONKERO	ENT - MET	DE PULLED	DUE TO THE	TOF SYC.
		<u>y</u>	//0	90.37	/400 I/O	XFISL BIOL	- AKOTHEL	acer - De	KIT MOT INC	DEALED LADA	AWAYOUL
		_	150	90.57	2.40	ACTIVE CO	LLECTIONS - Q	WE \$235 ;	EU4BLE TO	cur on 11/14	
		Y		47.08	/30	- 4	" - DOFRE	VIEW /DISC A	OTICE ON "	/20	
		<u> </u>	\30	//0.4/	O TERM	FINAL -	DEPOSIT C	REDIT TO	KCT.		
		<u> </u>	200	97.00	206	FINAL -	•41	XFER "	NEW ALLT		
		<u> </u>	/50	71.93	150	<u> </u>	·				
and the		Ž.	/70 ** /20	53.47 53.47	150	ACTIVE COLLE	estone; outs	ending beton	p \$177	0452.0UE	

* Dubment possed to Cutout non-pay 9 .. went 2x monthly aug.

· A	
-----	--

Acct No.	On File (Y/N)	Deposit Req'd	Calculated Deposit	2-mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt	Dam	Waiver	Amount of		***************************************	Reason
	1	(Y/N)	Amount			D/ND		Waiver	Objective /	D/ND	
			2.44.14		Actually		(Y/N)		Subjective	D/MD	Waive
		>-	Control of the last of the las		Collected				Sanlerive	1	
_	-	v	# \$ =#3-	1/3.72	240				+	-	
•			270	136.15	135	ACTION	COLLECTIONS.				
			2 uno	87.70	2-00		Cattle Lines	PROF CAPE	E OF W/GU	F KEW	COM.
	****	Υ	/30	92.31	150	AcTues			 		
	-	¥	150	¥2.33	150	MC//YE CO	our cur o	UT PENDING	- DIJE. NO	TICE - ALIT	NIE
_	C	N	-	12.52		- MODY.	WE REVE	NUE PROTE	-Vox	The state of the s	7270
	c /	N		64.39) y	TOTAL COLUMN	-		
!	C -	A!					(Y) CIGHTING	SELVICE ALL	DAT	ND	
		- N	 	4/.63	****	ALTIVE	doct - Duc	- MOTILE 60	VT E		
	V			73.20			У	UNK	-AT	WANTS;	DOC. A. CAR
-		<u> </u>		56.67					OGT	ND	SLOWING
7			-	33.32			VE		OBT		SLORE
-	-			69.58	and the second s	BULDEA		. MATRECO	D EXUTING	CUST NE	W SIZIEV
				38-43	** - '	N-CUAN	- FROY ALC	D ; GOO PY	T: 18,4		
			,	123.41		 					SCORE
		ر بر		87.36			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			HAMP	"
	ال يسم	ور				<u>-</u>			Management of the second		
				53.76		A-CRE	OIT ! PREY	UIT.			44
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	45.12		**	4				
·				101.05			Y	 			
		M.	 -	9444	,	,	V		ogr	**************************************	SCORE
	*****	<u> </u>		63.//		- 144	* New York and the second		067		**
				270.31	****		7 399 1	DOCEUS CREA		-00	
	****	М		63.50	177	-			OBT		**
		N		156.62	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 				000		44
		N		70.25	, 400%	uniter-	-	DEON DOLLE STA	C 08T		H
		N	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			PREY	A - HILTORY	(Barrer d	(تدر		
		N		107.42	Z <u>x</u>	DISCOMMENT	MOTICE : LATE	I MIT DUE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
		AL .		2/2.16		<u>1C·</u>	,	The second secon			4
		- X		121.55		CTIVE COLL.	MOP MOR	MIT OUE			
-				122.33		1.			(Dione	108	Marie annual de la la
 	-	<u> </u>		20.52	<i>-</i> -						SCORE
_		N	Minu-	90.83	. —						# d
<u> </u>		14	140	117.00		OUTEA					et.
<u> </u>		16		107.57	**************************************	***************************************	seone deor-	DEM .			
		AL	-	167.49							SLOCE
		N	-	57.17							**
1	-	N		23.73		COOPERU	US CREAT H	WIDEY WAIL	EO		- K
745		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				MATTER COLL	. ".	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN T	-	
		~ .		83.23		DIICOMMECT	- 44 PC	20 11/17			score
		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		3/06			- Communication of the Communi				¿ COME
100		М		72.69		PREV CUIT.	A CREDIT L	MINE			**
-						<u></u>					
						\subseteq		•			

Reason for Waiver, Amount of Waiver Deposit Deposit Req'd (Y/N) Z-mo Avg Calculated Waiver On File (Y/N) Acct No. Objective / D/ND Waiver D/ND Amt Bill Deposit Subjective (Y/N) Actually Collected Amount SCORE NP 085 UNK 54.63 145.63 84.35 Y NP 0 KA OUDDING BALANCE SCORE W Y Y FINAL 0 Y N 20.37 SCORE Y CRED. DEPOSIT BACK O N. FINAL ٠ ٥ 133.6 Y 295 7 V ---

AT COME

EXHIBIT C

Line-by-Line/Field-by-Field Justification

Line(s)/Field(s)

Page 1 of 6

Lines1-33; Column A

Page 2 of 6

Lines 1-38; Column A

Page 3 of 6

Lines 1-7; Column A

Page 4 of 6

Lines 1-33; Column A

Page 5 of 6

Lines 1-38; Column A

Page 6 of 6

Lines 1-4; Column A

Justification

This information is entitled to confidential classification pursuant to §366.093(3), Florida Statutes. The basis for this information being designated as confidential is more fully set forth in paragraph 5.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DATE: December 29, 2008								
Susan Ritenour, Gulf Power Company								
Ruth Nettles, Office of Commission Clerk								
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Confidential Filing								
	Susan Ritenour, Gulf Power Company Ruth Nettles, Office of Commission Clerk							

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket Number 070244 or, if filed in an undocketed matter, concerning certain information provided in connection with Gulf's audit of customer deposits, and filed on behalf of Gulf Power Company. The document will be maintained in locked storage.

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Marguerite Lockard, Deputy Clerk, at (850) 413-6770.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE | 1915 OEC 29 8

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer